Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI				
RECORDATION FOR					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Starcraft Corporation	Name: Starcraft Mark Holding Company, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Execution Date(s) <u>02/28/2005</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1123 South Indiana Avenue</u>				
Assignment Merger	City: Goshen				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Government Interest Assignment	State: Indiana				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 45627				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Melissa A. Vallone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	Inclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information				
State: IL Zip: 60690-2786	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 312-357-1313	b. Deposit Account Number <u>12-0913</u>				
Fax Number: <u>312-759-5646</u>					
Email Address:_melissa.vallone@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>Melissa A. Vallone</u>				
9. Signature: Melina alla	<u> </u>				
Signature	Date				
Mellssa A. Vallone	Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:				

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Starcraft Corporation ("Starcraft") hereby assigns to Starcraft Mark Holding Company, LLC, Starcraft's entire right, title and interest in and to the patent set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Patent"), together with (a) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, (b) all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing accrued as of the date signed below and thereafter (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain such Patent, renewals and extensions, to sue for all present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the Patent, and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

Dated: 28th day of February, 2005, effective the Effective Time as defined in the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of November 23, 2004.

Starcraft Corporation

Michael H. Schoeffler, Co-C

Starcraft Mark Holding Company, LLC By: KR Enterprises, Inc., its sole Member

Kelly(L. Rose, President

CHDS01 MAV 257183v1

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0268

RECORDED: 04/19/2005

Schedule A

Patents

Title	Country	Issue Date	Patent Number
REARWARD MOVEMENT OF A SEAT BACK			
DURING A VEHICLE REAR-END COLLISION	United States of America	28-Mar-1995	5401072

 $-(e^{-2r}f)$

ά.

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0269